(270) 395-7138 - P.O. Box 36, 861 East 5th Avenue - Calvert City, KY 42029

AGENDA

May 29, 2024

NOTICE OF VIDEO TELECONFERENCE SPECIAL CALL MEETING

The Calvert City Council will conduct an In-person/ Video Teleconference of its Special Call Meeting at 12: 00 pm, Wednesday, May 29, 2024. This Meeting is being conducted by live video teleconference pursuant to Senate Bill 25, signed into law by Governor Beshear on January 13, 2022, and may be viewed and heard by the public online on YouTube at

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCkV6KH8cddkFvWrOBbGyRIA

- 1. Call to Order at 12:00 p.m.
 - Discussion and Consideration of Approval to an Amendment to the Agreement between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet and the City of Calvert City Multi-Use Trail (Transportation Alternative Program) Fund SC-628-1900001778, SYP Item# 01-03207.00
- Consider Approval of a Resolution Authorizing the Mayor of Calvert City, Kentucky to sign Documents Related to the Amendment to the Agreement between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet and the City of Calvert City Multi-Use Trail (Transportation Alternative Program) Fund SC-628-1900001778, SYP Item# 01-03207.00
- 4. Appoint the Person in Responsible Charge.
- 5. Adjournment